

Chair: Gıyasettin Demirhan Hacettepe University

> Salih Pınar Marmara University

Chair of Scientific Committee Mustafa Levent İNCE Middle East Technical University

> Congress Secreteriets: Züleyha Avsar Uludağ University

Fatih Dervent Marmara University

Esra Erturan Öğüt Gazi University

Venue: Marmara University Faculty of Sports Sciences Campus in Anadoluhisari, Istanbul.

Göksu Mah. Cuma Yolu Cad. No:1 Marmara Üniversitesi Anadoluhisarı Yerleşkesi Spor Bilimleri Fakültesi PK., 34815 Beykoz, İstanbul, Türkiye

> Tel.: (+90) 216 3085660 Marmara University

> Tel.: (+90) 312 2976890 Hacettepe University

> Organization Comitee



SEMTUR Seminar and Tourism Org. Barbaros Mah. Karayolları Site Sk. No: 5 D: 2 Altunizade 34662 Üsküdar - İSTANBUL Phone: +90 (216) 651 51 11 fiep2018@semtur.com.tr

13th FIEP EUROPEN CONGRESS and 29th FIEP WORLD CONGRESS

26-29 September 2018 / İstanbul -Turkey

Dear Stefan Kolimechkov

Thank you for your submission to FIEP Istanbul 2018.,

Following review by the Scientific Committee, we are pleased to inform you that your submission entitled for **Oral presentation** at the Conference - congratulations.

Abstract system is ready for uploading to your full texted submission. You may upload your submission until 3rd September 2018 from link below.

http://www.fiep2018istanbul.com/?p=abstract

You may find the rules of full texted submission from this link https://www.journalofsportsmedicine.org/eng/instructions-to-authors

The submission which is accept by scientific committee will be published on **"Turkish Sports Medicine:** <u>https://www.journalofsportsmedicine.org</u>" as Supplement. If you would like to be published your submission; It needs to be uploaded **until 3rd September 2018** as **8 pages max.**

Please follow the rules of dictations and publications of magazine on this link: <u>https://www.journalofsportsmedicine.org/eng/instructions-to-authors</u>.

And you may follow the progress of publication and the magazine on this link: "http://www.fiep2018istanbul.com/?p=abstract"

Kind Regards,

Danish

Chair

Sei Som

Chair of Scientific Committee

M.L. Ince